Nandha College of Technology, Erode - 638 052.
Academic Year 2025 - 26 (Odd Semester)
Academic Calendar - B.E/B.Tech (I, III & IV Years)
Revised : 28.07.2025
Date Day 11 Year C'z‘:l’.'] . I Year C'())‘;{] . IV Year C[;z"" .
01.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
02.06.2025 | Monday
03.06.2025 | Tuesday
04.06.2025 | Wednesday
05.06.2025 | Thursday
06.06.2025 Friday
07.06.2025 | Saturday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday
08.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
09.06.2025 Monday
10.06.2025 Tuesday
11.06.2025 | Wednesday
12.06.2025 | Thursday
13.06.2025 Friday
14.06.2025 | Saturday Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday
15.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
16.06.2025 Monday
17.06.2025 Tuesday
18.06.2025 | Wednesday
19.06.2025 | Thursday
20.06.2025 Friday
21.06.2025 Saturday PAC Meeting - [ PAC Meeting - 1 PAC Meeting - I
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Date Day "I Year CI()J?::; g 111 Year C]l)‘:.l.’lr‘l ; IV Year C[;:i i

22.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
23.06.2025 | Monday ot Cou;s‘ee e(ii(:logrdinator - Cou;:ze(tlit:logrdinator 0th Course Coordinator Meeting
24.06.2025 | Tuesday
25.06.2025 | Wednesday DAC Meeting - 1 DAC Meeting - I DAC Meeting - I
26.06.2025 | Thursday
27.06.2025 Friday Readiness Audit Day Readiness Audit Day Readiness Audit Day
28.06.2025 | Saturday Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday
29.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
30062025 | Monday Commen:::ln;:lnty :L’ rcs]nsses for 1 Commen::ln;;n;’ c;l; rcslasses for 1
01.07.2025 Tuesday

2 2
02.07.2025 | Wednesday 3 3
03.07.2025 | Thursday 4 4
04.07.2025 Friday 5 5
05.07.2025 | Saturday
06.07.2025 Sunday Sunday 5 Moharam/Holiday Sunday - Moharam/Holiday Sunday - Moharam/Holiday
07.072025 | Monday C““’"r'::;‘l’l";‘l’“\f;rr i"s“s 1 6 6
08.07.2025 | Tuesday 2 7 %
09.07.2025 | Wednesday 3 8 8
10.07.2025 | Thursday 4 9 9
11.07.2025 Friday 5 10 10
12.07.2025 | Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday Second Saturday - Holiday Second Saturday - Holiday
13.07.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
14.07.2025 Monday 6 11 11
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Date Day II Year Clz:lfll III Year C?J:{] ¢ IV Year C[;:i ¢
15.07.2025 Tuesday 7 12 12
16.07.2025 | Wednesday 8 13 13
17.07.2025 | Thursday 9 14 14
18.07.2025 |  Friday 10 15 L“:e';:‘r‘:(g lf:‘:fl[ggg‘é;“ I 15
19.07.2025 Saturday Club Activities Club Activities Club Activities
20.07.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
21.07.2025 | Monday 1 16 | C““:::‘SE?]"T“Q“E:‘:’E)““‘*““ 16
22.07.2025 | Tuesday 12 17 ( é‘;g;;‘i“g‘éiz) 17
23.07.2025 | Wednesday 13 18 ; ég&;‘i‘“: é)r:} 18

TAE-1 (Sub-3)

24.07.2025 | Thursday 14 9 | craee (c(f:fn{::f: Eﬁf&ng PR ERT

(CSE,IT & ECE)
25.07.2025 |  Friday 15 20 ( égé-rlr(i“:gl:) 20
26.07.2025 | Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday
27.07.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
2807.2025 | Monday 16 21 S“"‘“;gslé"‘l";:‘égig)l’”’ ! 21
29.07.2025 | Tuesday 17 2 S“'““;'(’:'S'];"“’IT’:‘ES:‘:‘;:’)D“ 2 2
30.07.2025 | Wednesday 18 23 S”'“";gslk‘:‘,'l‘;f:’égg)n“ 8 23
31.07.2025 | Thursday 19 24 S“m";gslk':"'l‘ilr.!"égig)n“ e 24
01.082025 |  Friday 20 25 S“m";gsg"'lf;:‘égig)n“’ 3 25
02.08.2025 | Saturday Club Activities Club Activities ’ Sumlr;gsll‘l::.t]eTr:lEsgi::J)Day .
03.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - AdiperukwHoliday Sunday - Adiperukuw/Holiday Sunday - Adiperukw/Holiday
04.08.2025 | Monday 21 26 e “;g;é'f;{:‘;gg)n ny 26
05.08.2025 | Tuesday 2 27 S““‘“}&Eﬁ;:’é?&““ . 27
06.08.2025 | Wednesday 23 28 Bummmier ntergihilp Dy ? 28

(CSE,IT,ECE)
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Day Day Day
Date Da ny
y ear Count III Year Count 1V Year Count
07.08.2025 | Thursday 24 29 Summer Internship Day 10 29
(CSE,IT,ECE)
: Summer Internship Day 11
08.08.2025 Frida 25
4 % (CSE,IT,ECE) ¥
Second Saturday - Holiday
09.08.2025 | Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday Second Saturday - Holiday Summer Internship Day 12
(CSE.IT.ECE)
10.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Summer Internship Day 13
11.082025 | Monda 2 (CSEIT.ECE)
X H 2nd Course Coordinator
Meeting (CSE,IT & ECE)
12.08.2025 | Tuesday 27 32 Summer Internship Day 14 3
(CSE,IT,ECE)
Summer Internship Day 15
13.08.2025 | Wednesda 2
y 8 33 (CSE,IT,ECE) P
Summer Internship Day 16
14.08.2025 | Thursd 29
sl - (CSE,IT,ECE) ¥
Independance Day - Holiday
15.08.2025 Friday Independance Day - Holiday Independance Day - Holiday Summer Internship Day 17
(CSE,IT.ECE)
. . Saturday -Krishna
16.08.2025 | Saturday ?alurdt:tilg_f /;{Kr;.;hna ?aturct:;i/j;li(:l_s‘,’hna Jayanthi/Holiday
RNy Ay Oy Summer Internship Day 18
17.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Summer Internship Day 19
: A : 3 (CSE,IT,ECE)
18.08.2025 Monday | Class Committee Meeting - 1 30 Class Committee Meeting-1| 35 Class Committee Meeting - 1 35
(EEE)
Summer Internship Day 20
19.08.2025 | Tuesday 31 36 (CSE,IT,ECE) 36
Summer Internship Day 21
20.08.2025 | Wednesday 32 37 (CSE,IT,ECE) 37
Summer Internship Day 22
21.08.2025 | Thursday 33 38 (CSE,IT,ECE) 38
. Summer Internship Day 23
22.08.2025 Friday 34 39 (CSE,IT,ECE) 39
Fourth Saturday - Holiday
23.08.2025 | Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Summer Internship Day 24
(CSE.IT.ECE)
24.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Summer Internship Day 25
25.08.2025 Monday 35 40 (CSE,IT,ECE) 40
Quiz Test -1 (Sub-1)(EEE)
26.08.2025 | Tuesday Quiz Test -I (Sub-1) 36 Quiz Test -I (Sub-1) 41 Summer Internship Day 26 41
(CSE.IT.ECE)
27.08.2025 | Wednesday | Vinayakar Chathurthi - Holiday Vinayakar Chathurthi - Holiday Vinayakar Chathurthi - Holiday
Quiz Test -I (Sub-2)(EEE)
28.08.2025 | Thursday Quiz Test -1 (Sub-2) 37 Quiz Test -1 (Sub-2) 42 Summer Internship Day 27 42

(CSEIT.ECE)

Page 4 of 10




Day

Day

Day

- “Date Day II Year Count III Year Count 1V Year Counit
Quiz Test -I(Sub-3)(EEE)
29.08.2025 Friday Quiz Test -1 (Sub-3) 38 Quiz Test -I (Sub-3) 43 Summer Internship Day 28 43
(CSE.IT.ECE)
. i 1 . R y QuiSz Tezst -I (Sub-4)(EEE)
30.08.2025 | Saturday Q“(':zl::ic tl“(,lst‘]’e'; % Q"gl?::c:isist?; 9 Summer Internship Day 29
(CSE.IT.ECE)
31.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
01092025 | Monday Quiz Test -1 (Sub-5) 39 Quiz Test -I (Sub-5) g4 | QuizTest-lEub-5)KEE) 44
02.09.2025 | Tuesday Quiz Test -1 (Sub-6) 40 Quiz Test -1 (Sub-6) 45 Quiz Fest-1 (Sul-GEEK) 45
1st Course Coordinator 1st Course Coordinator 1st Course Coordinator Meeting
03.09.2025 | Wednesday Meetiiig 41 Meeting 46 (EEE) 46
Last Date for Assignment I Last Date for Assignment I Last Date for Assignment I
4.09.
8 2025 | Thiaday Consolidate Report = Consolidate Report i Consolidate Report (EEE) «
05.09.2025 Friday Milad-un-Nabi - Holiday Milad-un-Nabi - Holiday Milad-un-Nabi - Holiday
06.09.2025 | Saturday 43 48 48
07.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
08.09.2025 | Monday IAE-1 (Sub-1) 44 TAE-1 (Sub-1) 49 IAE-1 (Sub-1) (EEE) 49
09.09.2025 | Tuesday IAE-1 (Sub-2) 45 TAE-1 (Sub-2) 50 IAE-1 (Sub-2) (EEE) 50
10.09.2025 | Wednesday IAE-1 (Sub-3) 46 TAE-1 (Sub-3) 51 IAE-1 (Sub-3) (EEE) 51
11.09.2025 | Thursday TAE-1 (Sub-4) 47 IAE-1 (Sub-4) 52 IAE-1 (Sub-4) (EEE) 52
12.09.2025 Friday TAE-1 (Sub-5) 48 IAE-1 (Sub-5) 53 IAE-1 (Sub-5) (EEE) 53
13.09.2025 | Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday Second Saturday - Holiday Secand Satrday - Holldey
14.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
15.09.2025 | Monday IAE-1 (Sub-6) 49 IAE-1 (Sub-6) 54 IAE-1 (Sub-6) (EEE) 54
16.09.2025 Tuesday Mid Semester Feedback 50 Mid Semester Feedback 55 Mid Semester Feedback 55
TAE-I TAE-I IAE-I
17.09.2025 | Wednesday | Slow Learners Coaching 51 |Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-{ 56 Siow- Lesrners Coaching (Sub<1) 56
(Sub-1) 1)
] IAE-I TIAE-I IAE-I
18.09.2025 | Thursday Slow Lea{;m;;-s2 ?oaching' 52 |Slow Learners;oaching (Sub-{ 57 Sioiv Léiiriers Coaehilig (Sib-2) 57
ub-
PAC l&e;:i[ng =11 PAC l:f:;tllng -1 PAC Meeting - II
1202 Friday Slow L . Coachin = Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-| 58 i L
oW, ea(g:lrss) oaching i 3) g Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-3)
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Day Da Da
Date Da II Year Y Y
Y Count 0T Year Count ¥ Kenr Count
Club Activities Club Activiti
e v Club Activities
20.09.2025 | Saturday . 5 TAE-I
Slow Learners Coaching Slow Learners Coaching (Sub- sl p
(Sub-4) 4) ow Learners Coaching (Sub-4)
21.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
IAE-I IAE-1 IAE-I
22.09.2025 Monday Slow Learners Coaching 54 |Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-| 59 |[Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-5)| 590
. (Sub-5) 5) (EEE)
TAE-I IAE-I IAE-I
23.09.2025 Tuesday Slow Learners Coaching 55 |Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-| 60 |Slow Learners Coaching (Sub-6)| 60
(Sub-6) 6) (EEE)
24.09.2025 | Wednesday 56 61 61
25.09.2025 | Thursday 2nd Course C.oordinator 57 2nd Course (;oordinator 62 2nd Course Coordinator 62
Meeting Meeting Meeting (EEE)
26.09.2025 Friday 58 63 63
27.09.2025 |  Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday
28.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
29.09.2025 | Monday | Class Committee Meeting-2| 59 Class Committee Meeting-2 | 64 Class Committee Meeting - 2 64
30.09.2025 Tuesday 60 65 65
01.10.2025 | Wednesday Ayutha Pooja - Holiday Ayutha Pooja - Holiday Ayutha Pooja - Holiday
02.102025 | Thursday Vijaya Dasamdedh: Jayanthi Vijaya Dasam:/Qandhn Jayanthi Vijaya Dasamll(?andhl Jayanthi -
- Holiday - Holiday Holiday
03.10.2025 Friday 61 66 66
04.10.2025 | Saturday Club Activities Club Activities Club Activities
05.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
06.10.2025 | Monday Quiz Test -11 (Sub-1) 62 Quiz Test -II (Sub-1) 67 Quiz Test -II (Sub-1)(EEE) 67
07.10.2025 Tuesday Quiz Test -11 (Sub-2) 63 Quiz Test -1 (Sub-2) 68 Quiz Test -II (Sub-2)(EEE) 68
08.10.2025 | Wednesday Quiz Test -II (Sub-3) 64 Quiz Test -1I (Sub-3) 69 Quiz Test -II (Sub-3)(EEE) 69
09.10.2025 | Thursday Quiz Test -II (Sub-4) 65 Quiz Test -II (Sub-4) 70 Quiz Test -II (Sub-4)(EEE) 70
10.10.2025 Friday Quiz Test -II (Sub-5) 66 Quiz Test -II (Sub-5) 71 Quiz Test -1I (Sub-5)(EEE) 71
Quiz Test -1I (Sub-6) Quiz Test -1I (Sub-6) Quiz Test -II (Sub-5)(EEE)
11.10.2025 Saturday [Compensation on 18.10.2025-| 67 Compensation on 18.10.2025-( 72 Compensation on 18.10.2025 - 72
Working Day Working Day Working Day
12.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
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Day Day Day
< D
ate Day ‘ II Year Cowat III Year Count IV Year Binti
13.10.2025 Monday 68 73 73
14.10.2025 | Tuesday 69 74 74
15.10.2025 | Wednesday 70 75 75
16.10.2025 | Thursday 71 76 76

< Last Date for Assignment I1 Last Date for Assignment I1 Last Date for Assignment IT

.10. Frid
LI Do Consolidate Report 2 Consolidate Report 7 Consolidate Report v
18.10.2025 | Saturday |Inlieu of 11.10.2025 - Holiday In lieu of 11.10.2025 - Holiday In lieu of 11.10.2025 - Holiday
19.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
20.10.2025 | Monday Deepavali - Holiday Deepavali - Holiday Deepavali - Holiday
21102025 | Tuesday Compensation on 25.10.2025 - Compensation on 25.10.2025 - Compensation on 25.10.2025 -
Holiday Holiday Holiday

22.10.2025 | Wednesday 73 78 78

L]
23.10.2025 | Thursday 74 79 79
24.10.2025 Friday 75 80 80

In lieu of 21.10.2025 - In lieu of 21.10.2025 - In lieu of 21.10.2025 - Working
25.10.2025 | Saturday Working Day 76 Working Day 81 Diiy 81
26.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
27.10.2025 | Monday IAE-2 (Sub-1) 78 IAE-2 (Sub-1) 82 TAE-2 (Sub-1) 82
28.10.2025 | Tuesday IAE-2(Sub-2) 79 IAE-2(Sub-2) 83 TAE-2 (Sub-2) 83
29.10.2025 | Wednesday IAE-2(Sub-3) 80 IAE-2(Sub-3) 84 IAE-3 (Sub-3) 84
30.10.2025 | Thursday TAE-2(Sub-4) 81 TAE-2(Sub-4) 85 IAE-4 (Sub-4) 85
31.10.2025 Friday IAE-2(Sub-5) 82 IAE-2(Sub-5) 86 IAE-5 (Sub-5) 86
01.11.2025 | Saturday TAE-2(Sub-6) 83 TIAE-2(Sub-6) 87 IAE-6 (Sub-5) 87
02.11.2025 Sunday Suriday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
/ - 88
03.11.2025 Monday Model Exam (Sub-1) 84 Miiel Exam (i) 88 Model Exam (Sub-1)
Model Exam (Sub-2) Model Exam (Sub-2) Model Exam (Sub-2)
04.11.2025 Tuesday 3rd Course Coordinator 85 3rd Course Coordinator 89 3rd Course Coordinator 89
Meeting Meeting Meeting

05.11.2025 | Wednesday Model Exam (Sub-3) 86 Model Exam (Sub-3) 90 Model Exam (Sub-3) 920
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Date Day 11 Year c]()):.{. . Il Year Cl;:!:;t IV Year C';:f“
06.11.2025 | Thursday Model Exam (Sub-4) 87 Model Exam (Sub-4) 91 Model Exam (Sub-4) 91
07.11.2025 Friday Model Exam (Sub-5) 88 Model Exam (Sub-5) 92 Model Exam (Sub-5) 92
08.11.2025 | Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday Second Saturday - Holiday Second Saturday - Holiday
09.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
10.11.2025 Monday Model Exam (Sub-6) 89 Model Exam (Sub-6) 93 Model Exam (Sub-6) 93
110205 | Ty | Eod Sertr o g g
12.11.2025 | Wednesday |  University Practicals University Practicals (EEE;i;‘I::’:;:;I?pP ré;‘]‘:“;;?E E
13.11.2025 | Thursday University Practicals University Practicals (EEE;f‘;lx::::z;l?pP ";gz’:;fj cE
14.11.2025 |  Friday University Practicals University Practicals (EEEE;‘;"’:;:L?;?E;‘E‘;}EE -
15.11.2025 | Saturday University Practicals University Practicals - EES;’I:‘I’:::IYPP'E‘:E‘:;?E E
16.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
17.11.2025 Monday University Practicals University Practicals
18.11.2025 | Tuesday University Practicals University Practicals
1911205 | Watosty BRSO Sy | Compennentaf Uiy | Compencematof i
20.11.2025 | Thursday
21.11.2025 Friday
22.11.2025 | Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday
23.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
24.11.2025 Monday
25.11.2025 | Tuesday
26.11.2025 | Wednesday
27.11.2025 | Thursday
28.11.2025 Friday
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«Date Day II Year Cl()nﬁt III Year Clzﬁ)]: t IV Year C]():.I)l;t
29.11.2025 | Saturday
30.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
01.12.2025 | Monday
02.12.2025 Tuesday
03.12.2025 | Wednesday
04.12.2025 | Thursday
05.12.2025 Friday
06.12.2025 | Saturday
07.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
08.12.2025 | Monday
09.12.2025 Tuesday
10.12.2025 | Wednesday
11.12.2025 | Thursday
12.12.2025 Friday
13122025 | Saturday In lieu of 26. %:;)25 - Working In lieu of 26. i;,:;DS - Working In lieu of 26. 1]2).:)?25 - Working
14.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
15.12.2025 | Monday
16.12.2025 | Tuesday
17.12.2025 | Wednesday
18.12.2025 | Thursday
19.12.2025 Friday
20.12.2025 | Saturday Club Activities Club Activities Club Activities
21.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
22.12.2025 | Monday
23.12.2025 | Tuesday
24.12.2025 | Wednesday
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Day Day Day
11
Date Day Year Couit III Year Ciiiiiit IV Year Cohnt
25.12.2025 | Thursday Christmas - Holiday Christmas - Holiday Christmas - Holiday
26.12.2025 Friday Compensation on 13.12.2025 - Compensation on 13.12.2025 - Compensation on 13.12.2025 -
Holiday Holiday Holiday
27.12.2025 | Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday Fourth Saturday - Holiday
28.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday

29.12.2025 Monday

30.12.2025 Tuesday

31.12.2025 | Wednesday

Note :

LIf there are any deviations in holidays due to common holidays observed by our sister concerns, the holiday schedule may be slightly adjusted in coordination|
with those institutions. Such changes will be communicated through a circular. Otherwise, the academic calendar will be followed as scheduled.

2.The Saturday schedule will be decided based on academic needs and will be communicated by the Principal through an official circular

( Mr.R.Sudhakar) (Mr.N.Atthikumaran) (Dr.S.Nandagopal)

Copy Submitted To : The Principal

Copy To:

1. The Secretary

2. All HoDs with request to circulate among department faculties & Students
3. Notice Board

4. Office File
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